
UNIVERSITY OF SINDH, JAMSHORO 
CENTRAL SCIENTIFIC STORE 

Professor locharge 
	 No.C.Sci.Store/ 

Prof.Dr. Khalil-ur-Rehman Khoumbati 
	

Dated.o3 .5— .2017 

To, 
Mr. Muhammad Ayub Ali Khan 
Deputy Director (A&F), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4A, Court Road, 
Karachi. 

Corrigendum 

Reference: Bid Evaluation Report uploaded on SPPRA Website ID No 10691 dated 28th  
April 2017-Tender SeriaUID: 31948 Dated.3.3.2017 

Subject: Bid Evaluation Report Correction in Computers and their Accessories, 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro and its Campuses for the year 2016-17.  

Dear Sir, 

This is with reference to the bid evaluation report uploaded on Sindh Public Procurement 

Regulatory Authority website with reference ID No 10691 dated 28th  April 2017. The 

description of item rates quoted by various venders mentioned in the table for the 

procurement of Computers and their Accessories_at serial number 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 and 2.1 may 

be read as at attached Annexure A instead of previous bid evaluation report. 

With great regards, 

Yours faithfully 

Prof. Dr. 	a i -ur-Rehman Khoumbati, 
Professor Incharge, 
Central Scientific Store, 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro. 

Enclosed: 

1. Correct Bid Evaluation Report. 

www.usindh.edu.pk(css.usindh@gmail.com) Tel & Fax:0229213203 



Any typographical errors in this comparative statement ill be addressed accordingly. 

CA, 

Prof. 
Chair 
Mem 

'OPP' 

Prof Mari, 	 Dr. Sheeraz Memon 
Chairman Department of Industrial Engg (MUET), Chairman dept. of CO 
Member, Procurement Committee 

	
Member, ProcurematOri 

Melton 

Prof. Dlf. Muha 	 o 
Director, Instti. 	 eer Sciences. 

Member, F:FdCurqr# 

,014A'41̀ 8  

yAr. hafig pro 
.1 lit:' . ,;# 	,4, Directo , 	m, ,,, 6;  q,...ernisarr 

I tteget14 g AcciPiiii.erif.C`61.nmittee 
unitr•erFsit y oc Ski" 

A vi S t2 r: r 

Prof. Dr. Khali 	ehman Khoumbati 
ProfewkititaSertralcientific Store. 

Memlernaroc=mRteeNIRtee teem 
tra I Went) fic Store 

Mel suety of Stadit Jambes* 

AN 
tftt4101 

Te 
gelsitY Of 

1/44SHORO.  

clfarman Ali Shah, 
epartment of Chemical Engg (MUET) 
rocurement Comtnittee 

Prof. Dr. Ali Muham ad Soomro, 
Chairman, Department of Physiology 
Member, ProcuEArem

MAN
ent Conittee 

""sivecvir  
100011vrr (39 slew'  taproom 

r. Abdul La , • omro 
Director, Finance. (U.o.S) 
Member, ProcurementCpitrittee 

./DIRECTC • 

UniNt  

• 

	 Comparative statement for the Procurement of Computer and-their-Accessories-etc for the year 2016-2017, Open Tender date-22.1-2017. 

A 

S# 

47standard) 

Description Desktop/ Laptop 
Computer(Branded Hp OR Equivalent 

and Accessories 	 - 

M/s. Ideal 
Autonetics, 
Khi 

M/s. RajOut 
Engg Co, Khi 

M/s. Imran 
Electronics, 
Khi 

M/s. ABM 
Data System, 
Hyd 

M/s. 0 & A 
Business 
Machines,Hyd 

M/s. Lab Link 
Enterprises, 
Hyd 

M/s. Bright 
Traders, Hyd 

M/s. Elite 
Enterprises, 
Hyd 

Best 
Evaluated 
Bid 

1.1 HP/Dell or Equivalent Brand, 
6th Gen Intel® COrTM  i7-6700 
QC/8M/8T/3.6GHz 65W 
Chipset Intel Q170 vPro enabled. 

US$850.00 

Rs.89,118.93 
Dell OptiPlex 
7050 

Rs.96,800/- 
HP 

Rs.91,996/- HP 
USA 

N.Q N.Q Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified A is 
Accepted 

Memory 16GB DDR4 extendable upto 64GB 
Graphics: Integrated Intel® HD Graphics. 
Supporting optional discrete graphics upto 4GB 
Hard Disk: 1 TB SATA 7200 RPM Networking: 
Integrated intel®i219-LM Ethernet 10/100/1000 
Built in: HDMI/Display Port required (No VGA 
required) 
18.5" LED supporting HDMI/Display Port only 
SFF Chassis with LED bracket to mount behind 
LED Keyboard and Mouse Or any other brand 
with equivalent specification 

1.2 

. 

HP/Dell or Equivalent Pavilion Desktop — Latest 
7th Generation Intel® CoreTM i7-6700T 4.0Ghz 
Processor, 16 GB DDR4 memory, 1 TB HDD 
storage, NVidia GeForce GT 730, Ultra Slim-tray 
Super Multi DVD burner, 802.11b/g/n (1x1) and 
Bluetooth,1  4.0 M.2 combo, DTS Studio SoundrM, 
HP USB Wired Keyboard with volume control, 
180 W AC power adapter, 2 DIMM, 2 USB 3.0; 4 

US$940.00 

Rs.98,555.052 
Dell OptiPlex 
5050 

Rs.103.730/- 
HP 

Rs.97,496/- 
HP USA 

N.Q N.Q Not Qualified N.Q Not Qualified C is 
Accepted 



Any typographical errors in this comparative statement will be addressed accordingly. 

Prof. Dr. Ali Muha J tZs . (N. \ • 

Prof. Dr. ApftrikiNia in Mughal 
omorm-0146141iiiiatafrifficE 
CootittitRatTiie1611hedolfAtttee. 

JAMSHORO. 

ad Sbomro, 
Chairman, Department of Physiology 
Member, Procurement Committee 

PROFESSOR, 

Vik=111.446 .1111.P' 

Prof.-Dr711111 

Prof. Dr. Syed Farman Ali,Shah, 
Chairman, Department of Che ical Engg (MUET) 
Memb,er, Procurement Co 	ittee 

Abdu 	omro 
Director, Finance. (U.o.S) 
Member, Procurement Committee 

IMVECTOR MAME 
UldversIty 

Chairman Department of Industrial Engg (MUET), 
Member, Procurement Committee 

Prof. Dr. Khalil-ur-Rehman Khoumbati 
ter Sciences. 	Professor Incharge, Central Scientific Store. 

Membirrettesswethimitive 

Sentra! Scientific Stor. 
ealverioty of S w h Ismiesitepo 

Prof. Dr. 	• 
Director,I4kti?jt 
Member, Pipcui- 

~ItJ . c via; 

2 

0h Bux qh4Urkric'ti stir, 
Diiry?r, Institute of ,Bio0eqfry 
Memim, rAckcif,egigitircommittee 

Dr. Sheeraz Memo 
Chairman dept. of Compu f%yrispi es 
Member, Procurementn 	leNtA 

14001.̀  v1 /416536). 

Comparative statement for the Procurement of Computer and their Accessories etc for the year 2016-2017, Open Tender date 22.3.2017. 
A 

S# Description Desktop/ Laptop 
Computer(Branded Hp OR Equivalent 
standard) and Accessories 

M/s. Ideal 
Autonetics, 
Khi 

M/s. Rajput 
Engg Co, Khi 

M/s. Imran 
Electronics, 
Khi 

M/s. ABM 
Data System, 
Hyd 

M/s. 0 & A 
Business 
Machines,Hyd 

M/s. Lab Link 
Enterprises, 
Hyd 

M/s. Bright 
Traders, Hyd 

M/s. Elite 
Enterprises, 
Hyd 

Best 
Evaluated 
Bid 

USB 2.0; Headphone/Microphone Combo: RJ-45;, 
HDMI Out, LED 20" Or any other brand with 
equivalent specification 

13 HP/Dell or Equivalent Processor Intel core i- 
5.06(6mb) Ram Kingston DDR3 2x2 GB Hard 
Drive SATA 500GB L.C.D HP 19- Wide 
Keyboard + Mouse Casing ATX 
Or any other brand with equivalent 
specifications 

USS525.00 

Rs.55,044.045 
Dell OptiPlex 
3050 

Rs.60,855/- HP Rs.58,359/- HP 
USA 

N.Q N.Q Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified A is 
Accepted 

2.1 Laptop Branded Hp/Dell: Processor: Intel Core 
i7-3712QM-(2.0GHz turbo up to 3.0Ghz) Display: 
15.6" High-Definition LED Bright View Display 
Screen resolution: 1366 x 768 MemORy:6GB 
DDR3,Hard drive:640Gb, Graphic Card: Intel® 
HD Graphics 3000, Optical Drive: Super Multi 
DVD±R/RW, Communication: 802.11bgn 
WLAN, Bluetooth, Multi Card Reader, Web 
Camera & FIDMI, Microphone. Or any other 
brand with equivalent specification 

US$700.00 

Rs.73,392.06 
Dell Inspiron 
15 

Rs.91,280/-HP Rs.86,218/- HP 
USAs 

N.Q N.Q Not Qualified Not Qualified Not Qualified A is 
Accepted 

3.1 EPSON EB-431i End Touch 
3000 Lumens/21001m, XGA, Lamp 5000 
hours/6000hours Contrast Ratio 3000:1 

N.Q Rs.73,350/- 
CP-EX302 
HITACHI 

N.Q Rs.209,608/- 
Epson Japan/ 
Philippines/Chin 
a 

N.Q N.Q N.Q N.Q B is 
Accepted 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

